

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu



Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004

Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject:

Transfer/Posting/Assigning of Additional Charge to Accounts Assistants - Relieving thereof.

ORDER NO. 192 - SHDJ of 2023

DATED 06 -05-2023

In reference to Order No. 36-Acctts of 2023 dated 29.04.2023 issued by the Director, Accounts & Treasuries, Jammu under endorsement No. DATJ/Adm-1/2023-24/983-1031 dated 29.04.2023, Ms. Supneel Kaur, Accounts Assistant is hereby relieved from this Directorate today on 06.05.2023 forenoon and is directed to report in the Directorate of Industries & Commerce, Jammu for further duties.

Sd/-(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS, Director, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu.

No. DSHJ-ESTTONG/17/2022/23/8-21

Dated:

o6.05.2023

Copy to the: -

1. Director, Industries & Commerce, Jammu for favour of information.

 Accounts Officer, Sheep Husbandry Jammu for information and necessary action. The Service Book and LPC of the official shall be dispatch after furnishing hand over and taken over report by the concerned.

3. Ms. Supneel Kour, Accounts Assistant for information and compliance. She shall handover the charge to her substitute after joining.

4. Incharge Website for information and compliance.

(Dr. Suringer Gupta), Deputy Director (Central), Sheep Husbandry Department,

06.05.23